G.N. 2074

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S., P.D.S.M., P.M.S.M., has approved the following appointments:—

Name and Rank	Appointment	Date	Remarks
Mr. Clarence LEUNG Wang-ching, B.B.S., J.P.	Secretary for Home and Youth Affairs in addition to his appointment as Under Secretary for Home and Youth Affairs	17.4.2024	Acting Secretary for Home and Youth Affairs <i>vice</i> Miss Alice MAK Mei-kuen, S.B.S., J.P. on duty visit
Mr. Raistlin LAU Chun, J.P.	Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism in addition to his appointment as Under Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism	19.4.2024	Acting Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism vice Mr. Kevin YEUNG Yun-hung, G.B.S., J.P. on duty visit
Dr. Libby LEE Ha-yun, J.P.	Secretary for Health in addition to her appointment as Under Secretary for Health	19.4.2024 (p.m.)	Acting Secretary for Health vice Professor LO Chung-mau, B.B.S., J.P. on leave
Mr. LIU Chun-san, J.P.	Secretary for Transport and Logistics in addition to his appointment as Under Secretary for Transport and Logistics	19.4.2024 (evening)	Acting Secretary for Transport and Logistics vice Mr. LAM Sai-hung, G.B.S., J.P. on leave
Mr. Clarence LEUNG Wang-ching, B.B.S., J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Home and Youth Affairs	22.4.2024	Ceased to act as Secretary for Home and Youth Affairs on resumption of duty by Miss Alice MAK Mei-kuen, S.B.S., J.P.
Dr. Libby LEE Ha-yun, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Health	23.4.2024	Ceased to act as Secretary for Health on resumption of duty by Professor LO Chung-mau, B.B.S., J.P.
Mr. Raistlin LAU Chun, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism	23.4.2024	Ceased to act as Secretary for Culture, Sports and Tourism on resumption of duty by Mr. Kevin YEUNG Yun-hung, G.B.S., J.P.
Mr. LIU Chun-san, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Transport and Logistics	2.5.2024	Ceased to act as Secretary for Transport and Logistics on resumption of duty by Mr. LAM Sai-hung, G.B.S., J.P.